Claiborne Parish Police Jury

P.O. Box 270 Homer, Louisiana 71040 318-927-2222 318-927-2727 fax

PUBLIC NOTICE

Date: June 8, 2022

Time: 9:00 a.m.

RE: Notice of Road Committee Meeting

A meeting of the Road Committee has been called for the morning of Wednesday, June 8, 2022, at 9:00 a.m. in the Conference Room at the Police Jury Complex located at 507 West Main Street in Homer, LA.

The agenda is as follows –

- 1. Update on the status of the Haynesville Library Branch.
- 2. Update on the advertised position of Truck Driver within the CPPJ Hwy Dept.
- 3. Request from Silverside Timber, LLC, in a letter received on May 12, 2022, requesting that the Police Jury consider waiving the \$1,000 fine imposed for violation of the Parish's Heavy Haulers Ordinance.
- 4. Request from Ewing Timber, LLC, in a letter received on May 20, 2022, requesting that the Police Jury consider waiving the \$1,000 fine imposed for violation of the Parish's Heavy Haulers Ordinance.
- 5. Presentation of CPPJ Post-Accident (non-WC related) Drug Testing Policy.
- 6. Presentation of CPPJ Accident Reporting Policy (vehicle/equipment and or property).
- 7. Presentation of new CPPJ Request of Change in Employee Insurance Coverage Form (health/vision/dental).
- 8. Discussion of PJAL Region IV Meeting date, time, place & menu.
- 9. Any other Parish building related issues.
- 10. Any other road, equipment, or other parish related issues

(**Note**) - In accordance with the American with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance please contact Dwayne R. Woodard at (318)927-2222 describing the assistance that is necessary.

CLAIBORNE PARISH POLICE JURY